
08/07/2021 GMM 21 Verdant Mountain Vigilantes

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1

M P B Final
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M P B Final
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M P B Final
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Catagory

Cat 
Finish

Tyler Tornado Cowboy ME1 223.28 1 0 0 25.75 0 0 0 19.93 2 0 0 30.91 0 0 0 15.46 1 0 0 27.261

Nutmeg Ryder Wrangler RI2 237.37 1 0 0 27.04 0 0 0 20.86 1 0 0 23.64 0 0 0 15.54 1 1 0 44.861

Eastern Tenderfoot Elder Statesmen MA3 265.31 0 0 0 30.72 0 0 0 28.85 0 0 0 24.67 0 0 0 20.51 1 0 0 33.531

Thirty-Thirty 49er VT4 266.1 1 0 0 31.61 0 0 0 21.07 0 0 0 24.33 0 0 0 21.05 1 0 0 26.741

Dueling Des Ladies Cowgirl ME5 278.03 1 0 0 32.95 0 0 0 26.61 0 0 0 30.92 0 0 0 22.59 0 0 0 29.881

Slippery Dick Wrangler NH6 293.01 1 1 0 40.02 0 0 0 26.01 2 1 0 46.21 1 0 0 23.64 1 0 0 25.562

Rancho Roy Silver Senior MA7 296.28 4 0 0 55.15 0 0 0 26.78 0 0 0 26.58 0 0 0 29.16 0 0 0 25.521

Bear Lee Tallable Gran Patron NH8 302.12 0 0 0 33.9 1 0 0 32.33 0 0 0 29.84 0 0 0 28.66 0 0 0 26.111

Ripple Senior MA9 302.96 0 0 0 29.67 0 0 0 26.97 2 0 0 48.54 0 0 0 26.07 0 0 0 30.951

Oak Ridge Regulator Gunfighter VT10 312.33 0 1 0 43.25 0 0 0 30.88 0 0 0 29.88 0 0 0 28.39 0 0 0 29.161

Black Jack Daniels Senior NH11 319 3 0 0 46.36 2 1 0 46.41 1 0 0 28.45 0 0 0 24.24 0 0 0 23.962

Crystal Creek Chris Ladies Senior NH12 322.44 0 0 0 31.07 1 0 0 35.31 0 0 0 30.06 2 0 0 35.62 0 0 0 27.351

Sheriff Mickey Silver Senior NY13 323.49 0 0 0 32.05 1 0 0 31.79 1 0 0 33.8 1 0 0 31.93 0 0 0 27.552

Doc Savage Cattle Baron NH14 323.64 0 0 0 34.66 0 0 0 30.93 0 0 0 31.38 0 0 0 29.86 0 0 0 30.991

Gator Dunn 49er NY15 337.03 1 0 0 33.17 0 0 0 31.73 2 0 0 42.23 1 0 0 29.39 0 0 0 35.42

Dead Head Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter NH16 338.46 1 0 0 38.29 1 0 0 34.74 0 0 0 33.53 0 0 0 27.96 0 0 0 38.681

Chelsea Kid Sr Gunfighter NH17 345.19 3 0 0 51.3 1 0 0 33.05 1 0 0 32.87 0 0 0 27.07 1 1 0 44.761

Iron Horse Pete Silver Senior NH18 352.7 1 0 0 32.64 1 0 0 30.98 1 0 0 37.56 4 0 0 44.5 0 0 0 30.343

Monsieur Gunner Senior Duelist MA19 353.81 1 0 0 40.03 0 0 0 29.87 1 1 0 48.17 0 0 0 27.95 0 0 0 30.311

Gun E Bear Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter VT20 354.6 0 0 0 31.59 3 0 0 45.3 0 0 0 39.89 0 0 0 27.84 0 0 0 30.012

Catfish Cal Frontier Cartridge NY21 355.73 0 0 0 38.9 0 0 0 33.4 0 0 0 35.52 0 0 0 28.55 0 0 0 33.161

Knob Creek McGee Gunfighter MA22 358.83 2 0 0 51.11 0 0 0 37.07 0 0 0 35.12 0 0 0 26.5 0 0 0 35.022

Single Rose Ladies Silver Senior NH23 361.71 0 0 0 34.98 0 0 0 37.43 0 0 0 32.83 0 0 0 32.32 0 0 0 30.281

Windjammer Frontier Cartridge MA24 367.08 0 0 0 32.05 0 0 0 32.14 0 0 0 35.58 0 0 0 25.6 0 1 0 60.062

El Otro Doc Gran Patron LA25 369.8 2 1 0 59.47 0 0 0 32.87 1 0 0 45.04 0 0 0 28.47 0 0 0 30.452

Lucky Bucky Young Gun NY26 370.17 1 0 0 37.01 1 0 0 37.75 1 0 0 42 2 0 0 43.37 0 1 0 48.581

Patsy Montana Ladies B-Western NY27 378.84 1 0 0 39.37 1 0 0 36.79 0 0 0 30.74 0 0 0 26.69 0 0 0 30.191

Jessi Saint Ann Grande Dame NY28 383.94 0 0 0 39.75 0 0 0 36.77 0 0 0 38.67 0 0 0 35.7 0 0 0 35.81

George Silver Gran Patron NH29 409.29 0 0 0 42.17 0 0 0 46.14 0 0 0 42.79 0 0 0 32.09 1 0 0 48.483

Dillon Van Cleef Frontier Cartridge NH30 412.23 3 0 0 54.68 2 0 0 42.7 0 0 0 44.93 1 0 0 37.77 0 0 0 38.73

Sweet Mariss Young Gun NH31 414.35 2 0 0 54.35 0 0 0 40.22 1 0 0 43.69 1 0 0 34.65 1 0 0 40.362

Blackwater Tinker Elder Statesmen NH32 415.89 3 0 0 58.34 0 0 0 33.53 0 0 0 37.2 1 0 0 50.87 0 0 0 34.12

Doc McCoy Frontiersman VT33 416.32 0 0 0 36.89 1 0 0 40.86 1 0 0 44.65 1 0 0 34.8 0 0 0 44.721

Emma Goodcook Ladies Sr Gunfighter NH34 421.35 0 0 0 40.12 0 0 0 42.39 1 0 0 40.97 0 0 0 36.75 0 0 0 43.081

Dakota Joe Frontiersman NH35 421.63 0 0 0 60.52 0 0 0 45.4 1 0 0 48.79 0 0 0 32.37 0 0 0 40.782

Pauley the Kid Gunfighter ma36 436.22 3 0 0 53.01 4 1 0 59.45 0 0 0 47.86 2 0 0 42.05 2 0 0 36.593

Nantucket Dawn Ladies Senior Duelist MA37 442.71 0 0 0 46.17 0 0 0 41.78 1 0 0 45.57 1 0 0 45.96 0 0 0 41.91

Gamby Senior VT38 456.2 1 0 0 49.11 2 0 0 51.35 0 0 0 52.47 1 0 0 39.93 0 0 0 44.243

The Dude Bandit Gunfighter NY39 467.54 0 0 0 46.86 1 0 0 45.32 0 0 0 69.36 0 0 0 32.79 2 0 0 47.634

Monday, August 9, 2021 Page 1 of 2



08/07/2021 GMM 21 Verdant Mountain Vigilantes

Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 6

M P B Final

Stage 7

M P B Final

Stage 8

M P B Final

Stage 9

M P B Final

Stage 10

Number Catagory
Tyler Tornado 1000023 Cowboy ME1 223.28 0 0 0 20.11 0 0 0 21.38 0 0 0 20.04 1 0 0 22.01 0 0 0 20.43

Nutmeg Ryder 74966 Wrangler RI2 237.37 1 0 0 24.4 0 0 0 20.46 0 0 0 19.16 0 0 0 16.5 0 0 0 24.91

Eastern Tenderfoot 15682 Elder Statesmen MA3 265.31 0 0 0 24.3 0 0 0 32.3 0 0 0 24.02 0 0 0 19.72 0 0 0 26.69

Thirty-Thirty 96455 49er VT4 266.1 1 0 0 28.35 0 0 0 24.74 0 0 0 28.13 0 0 0 19.37 0 0 0 40.71

Dueling Des 106758 Ladies Cowgirl ME5 278.03 0 0 0 26.82 0 0 0 32.61 0 0 0 25.91 0 0 0 23.49 0 0 0 26.25

Slippery Dick 106247 Wrangler NH6 293.01 0 1 0 37.06 0 0 0 27.94 0 0 0 18.93 0 0 0 20.63 0 0 0 27.01

Rancho Roy 93544 Silver Senior MA7 296.28 0 0 0 25.02 0 0 0 26.9 0 0 0 32.33 0 0 0 20.16 0 0 0 28.68

Bear Lee Tallable 23670 Gran Patron NH8 302.12 0 0 0 30.2 0 0 0 38.37 1 0 0 28.44 0 0 0 22.62 0 0 0 31.65

Ripple 103179 Senior MA9 302.96 0 0 0 28.63 0 0 0 32.29 0 0 0 27.97 0 0 0 23.14 0 0 0 28.73

Oak Ridge Regulator 106769 Gunfighter VT10 312.33 0 0 0 36.18 0 0 0 31.76 1 0 0 31.54 0 0 0 23.73 0 0 0 27.56

Black Jack Daniels 76541 Senior NH11 319 0 0 0 24.79 0 0 0 24.57 1 0 0 32.19 1 0 0 29.98 0 1 0 38.05

Crystal Creek Chris 46500 Ladies Senior NH12 322.44 2 0 0 37.54 2 0 0 42.46 0 0 0 27.4 0 0 0 24.43 1 0 0 31.2

Sheriff Mickey 102673 Silver Senior NY13 323.49 0 0 0 32.72 2 0 0 44.28 0 0 0 32.73 0 0 0 23.69 0 0 0 32.95

Doc Savage 76749 Cattle Baron NH14 323.64 0 0 0 34.08 0 0 0 37.19 0 0 0 31.62 0 0 0 28.59 0 0 0 34.34

Gator Dunn 93787 49er NY15 337.03 3 0 0 40.92 1 0 0 36.85 3 0 0 39.21 0 0 0 19.87 1 0 0 28.26

Dead Head 29768 Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter NH16 338.46 0 0 0 32.63 0 0 0 38.59 0 0 0 33.71 0 0 0 28.1 0 0 0 32.23

Chelsea Kid 47400 Sr Gunfighter NH17 345.19 1 0 0 34.06 2 0 0 41.94 0 0 0 27.3 1 0 0 26.99 0 0 0 25.85

Iron Horse Pete 45955 Silver Senior NH18 352.7 1 0 0 32.72 0 0 0 31.94 3 0 0 43.41 0 0 0 21.49 1 1 0 47.12

Monsieur Gunner 103339 Senior Duelist MA19 353.81 0 0 0 31.06 1 0 0 40.8 0 0 0 32.32 0 0 0 26.21 3 0 0 47.09

Gun E Bear 5557 Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter VT20 354.6 0 0 0 32.1 1 0 0 38.16 0 0 0 45.87 1 0 0 35.4 0 0 0 28.44

Catfish Cal 999991 Frontier Cartridge NY21 355.73 0 0 0 37.63 0 0 0 41.35 0 0 0 37.46 0 0 0 32.8 0 0 0 36.96

Knob Creek McGee 94535 Gunfighter MA22 358.83 0 0 0 38.04 0 0 0 39.4 1 0 0 36.33 0 0 0 28.81 0 0 0 31.43

Single Rose 52133 Ladies Silver Senior NH23 361.71 3 0 0 50.72 0 0 0 32.36 1 0 0 45.72 0 0 0 26.58 1 0 0 38.49

Windjammer 35984 Frontier Cartridge MA24 367.08 1 0 0 35.06 0 0 0 42.57 1 0 0 36.34 0 0 0 29.35 0 0 0 38.33

El Otro Doc 58695 Gran Patron LA25 369.8 2 0 0 39.03 0 0 0 36.96 0 0 0 31.05 0 0 0 31.73 0 0 0 34.73

Lucky Bucky 106225 Young Gun NY26 370.17 2 0 0 41.9 0 0 0 32.75 0 0 0 27.44 0 0 0 29.05 0 0 0 30.32

Patsy Montana 107104 Ladies B-Western NY27 378.84 0 0 0 31.53 0 0 0 33.81 0 0 0 30.79 0 0 0 24.36 10 0 0 94.57

Jessi Saint Ann 106141 Grande Dame NY28 383.94 0 0 0 38.86 0 0 0 41.04 0 0 0 34.54 0 0 0 35.75 0 0 0 47.06

George Silver 46015 Gran Patron NH29 409.29 1 0 0 40.25 0 0 0 47.39 0 0 0 38.11 0 0 0 32.68 1 0 0 39.19

Dillon Van Cleef 100853 Frontier Cartridge NH30 412.23 0 0 0 34.79 3 0 0 52.74 0 0 0 35.41 0 0 0 33.38 0 0 0 37.13

Sweet Mariss 109098 Young Gun NH31 414.35 2 0 0 44.2 0 0 0 39.29 1 0 0 50.76 0 0 0 31.19 0 0 0 35.64

Blackwater Tinker 92746 Elder Statesmen NH32 415.89 1 0 0 43.56 1 0 0 44.67 0 0 0 37.75 1 0 0 34.26 1 0 0 41.61

Doc McCoy 8381 Frontiersman VT33 416.32 0 0 0 37.59 1 0 0 45.98 1 0 0 57.88 0 0 0 34.14 1 0 0 38.81

Emma Goodcook 49743 Ladies Sr Gunfighter NH34 421.35 1 0 0 41 0 0 0 41.14 0 0 0 38.49 0 0 0 48.84 2 0 0 48.57

Dakota Joe 3471 Frontiersman NH35 421.63 0 0 0 36.78 0 0 0 39.43 1 0 0 40.16 1 0 0 42.04 0 0 0 35.36

Pauley the Kid 103092 Gunfighter ma36 436.22 2 0 0 45.15 1 0 0 42.81 1 0 0 35.69 1 0 0 38.97 1 0 0 34.64

Nantucket Dawn 15681 Ladies Senior Duelist MA37 442.71 1 0 0 55.78 0 0 0 49.54 0 0 0 35.53 0 0 0 39.32 0 0 0 41.16

Gamby 1000004 Senior VT38 456.2 1 0 0 39.09 0 0 0 40.95 0 0 0 44.7 2 0 0 40.82 1 0 0 53.54

The Dude Bandit 20930 Gunfighter NY39 467.54 1 0 0 44.2 0 0 0 45.67 0 0 0 43.85 1 0 0 40.79 2 0 0 51.07
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Nanny Oakley Ladies Gunfighter RI40 468.59 1 0 0 41.6 1 0 0 49.9 2 0 0 45.32 0 0 0 32.71 2 0 0 47.111

Critter T. Longshot Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter PA41 484.6 1 0 0 52.76 0 0 0 51.03 0 1 0 62.25 0 0 0 39.81 1 0 0 51.353

Eyesa Horg Silver Senior VT42 487.41 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 32.93 0 0 0 37.08 1 0 0 37.1 0 0 0 43.694

C. G. Cooke Elder Statesmen RI43 515.71 1 1 0 57.47 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 40.09 0 0 0 36.55 0 0 0 38.23

Snacks Gunfighter RI44 531.44 0 0 0 96.01 0 0 0 41.59 0 0 0 45.86 0 0 0 74.2 0 0 0 485

Callous Clyde Frontier Cartridge Duelist NH45 588.93 1 0 0 48.69 0 0 0 60.43 0 0 0 58.23 0 0 0 35.48 0 0 0 1501

Wagon Box Willy Frontier Cartridge Duelist NH46 590.59 1 0 0 57.84 2 0 0 71.4 0 0 0 70.34 0 0 0 55.11 1 0 0 57.532

Ruby Rose Longshot Ladies Frontier Cartridge PA47 597.38 2 0 0 56.02 9 1 0 95.74 3 1 0 83.19 4 0 0 68.18 2 0 0 51.471

Snake Eye Alger Duelist VT48 605.79 0 0 0 45.8 2 0 0 60.73 2 1 0 87.08 0 0 0 40.67 1 0 0 54.641

Ellie Phant Ladies Senior VT49 623.63 0 0 0 68.39 0 0 0 63.91 4 0 0 78.5 0 0 0 53.37 0 0 0 56.592

Leadslinger Lesky Classic Cowboy MA50 627.27 2 0 0 64.72 0 0 0 54.19 1 0 0 62.33 0 0 0 46.45 0 1 0 83.431

Eagle Eye Alger Ladies B-Western VT51 666.09 2 0 0 64.38 2 0 0 77.21 2 0 0 70.31 0 0 0 55.19 1 0 0 58.022

Wichita Wendy Ladies Duelist VT52 695.6 0 0 0 80.66 0 0 0 65.75 0 0 0 79.59 0 0 0 55.33 0 0 0 61.021

Ol Beaver Tooth Frontier Cartridge VT53 702.06 0 0 0 60.39 2 0 0 78.59 0 0 0 74.95 1 0 0 53.2 0 0 0 67.364

DNF-Calico Jan Grande Dame CT54 847.82 0 0 0 45.07 0 0 0 40.34 1 0 0 42.22 0 0 0 29.73 0 0 0 40.262

DNF-Gunny B Frontier Cartridge Duelist CT55 874.35 0 1 0 60.02 0 0 0 42.31 1 0 0 45.04 1 0 0 44.13 0 0 0 41.353

DNF-Pennsyltucky Slim Frontier Cartridge Duelist CT56 917.51 3 0 0 67.65 0 0 0 70.53 0 0 0 43.77 0 0 0 39.81 1 0 0 48.634

DNF-Matchlock Senior Duelist NH57 1019.99 1 0 0 60.02 0 1 0 66.95 0 0 0 52.97 1 0 0 47.09 0 0 0 42.962

DNF-Custer Gran Patron VT58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 1504

DNF-Preacher Ben Pray'n Gunfighter RI58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 1506

DNF-Space Cowgirl Just For Fun VT58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 1501

Monday, August 9, 2021 Page 2 of 2



Alias StateFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 6

M P B Final

Stage 7

M P B Final

Stage 8

M P B Final

Stage 9

M P B Final

Stage 10

Number Catagory
Nanny Oakley 85920 Ladies Gunfighter RI40 468.59 5 0 0 90.41 0 0 0 41.99 1 0 0 41.43 0 0 0 35.48 1 0 0 42.64

Critter T. Longshot 53188 Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter PA41 484.6 0 0 0 44.58 0 0 0 48.73 0 0 0 48.91 0 0 0 32.54 1 0 0 52.64

Eyesa Horg 94258 Silver Senior VT42 487.41 0 0 0 32.54 0 0 0 43.56 0 0 0 41.52 0 0 0 32.15 0 0 0 36.84

C. G. Cooke 101700 Elder Statesmen RI43 515.71 0 0 0 43.48 0 0 0 39.55 0 0 0 35.54 0 0 0 34.37 0 0 0 40.46

Snacks 109135 Gunfighter RI44 531.44 0 0 0 46.34 0 0 0 51.16 0 0 0 44.86 1 0 0 40.05 0 0 0 43.37

Callous Clyde 4677 Frontier Cartridge Duelist NH45 588.93 4 0 0 61.34 0 0 0 46.96 0 0 0 41.79 0 0 0 37.15 0 0 0 48.86

Wagon Box Willy 89519 Frontier Cartridge Duelist NH46 590.59 2 0 0 67.1 0 0 0 55.01 0 0 0 47.23 1 0 0 50.93 0 0 0 58.1

Ruby Rose Longshot 67697 Ladies Frontier Cartridge PA47 597.38 0 0 0 42.69 0 0 0 47.03 2 0 0 62.44 2 0 0 43.61 1 0 0 47.01

Snake Eye Alger 3939 Duelist VT48 605.79 0 0 0 50.73 3 0 0 70.14 1 0 0 57.6 1 1 0 60.77 1 0 0 77.63

Ellie Phant 104987 Ladies Senior VT49 623.63 0 0 0 70.79 0 0 0 71.21 1 0 0 57.62 0 0 0 41.48 0 0 0 61.77

Leadslinger Lesky 88669 Classic Cowboy MA50 627.27 0 0 0 56.7 0 0 0 60.14 0 0 0 84.5 0 0 0 44.45 0 1 0 70.36

Eagle Eye Alger 77297 Ladies B-Western VT51 666.09 3 0 0 89.61 1 0 0 89.05 0 0 0 58.76 0 0 0 55 0 0 0 48.56

Wichita Wendy 3940 Ladies Duelist VT52 695.6 1 0 0 77.95 0 0 0 76.93 1 0 0 67.7 1 0 0 59.57 0 0 0 71.1

Ol Beaver Tooth 57336 Frontier Cartridge VT53 702.06 1 0 0 64.98 2 0 0 111.38 1 0 0 75.81 0 0 0 51.37 0 0 0 64.03

DNF-Calico Jan 61842 Grande Dame CT54 847.82 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 2 0 0 50.2 0 0 0 150

DNF-Gunny B 38603 Frontier Cartridge Duelist CT55 874.35 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 41.5 0 0 0 150

DNF-Pennsyltucky Slim 61135 Frontier Cartridge Duelist CT56 917.51 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 1 0 0 47.12 0 0 0 150

DNF-Matchlock 85826 Senior Duelist NH57 1019.99 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150

DNF-Custer 33016 Gran Patron VT58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150

DNF-Preacher Ben Pray'n 85919 Gunfighter RI58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150

DNF-Space Cowgirl 107549 Just For Fun VT58 1500 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 150
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